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THE GOAL

The Painter Insight Monitor provides key insights that help manufacturers
and others to understand the business and behaviour of the painter. This
is done by means of 1,950 phone interviews, divided over 11 major
European markets.

THE RESEARCH TOPICS 2023

1. Profile of the professional painter and trend
tracking (recurring yearly)

2. Purchase behaviour

3. Brand performance scans (recurring yearly;
provided as a separate report file)
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USP
About the target group and methodology

LOT

Researching registered professional painting companies...

Selected respondents need to have authority over the purchase decision on paint and non-
paint products.

... Whilst ensuring a certain degree of paint specialisation

Companies that indicate to spend less than 10% of their working time on painting are not
eligible for participation. On average, interviewed companies spend 79% of their time on
painting.

... selected from a country-representative database

USP possesses an updated, international database of professional painting companies,
which is representative for the painter population in each country.

... through phone interviews, by native-speaking agents

Phone surveys are the best approach for obtaining a sufficient sample to provide insights
that can be relied on. These phone calls are made by fixed fieldwork partners, located in the
respective countries.
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USP
About the theme topic: Purchase Channels

Investigating the Purchase channel topic...

This year we investigate the topic of purchase channels by asking painters about their
purchasing of professional products used in their daily job.

In the report, we will make a clear difference between the different types of purchase
channels: (general building materials wholesaler, specialised wholesalers, hardware & DIY
stores, pure online shops (e.g. Amazon), and directly from the manufacturer/ service
centres.

...allows for better understanding of painters’ purchasing
behaviour and their purchasing preferences

To provide insights in this, we looked at this topic from various angles and mapped out:
* The main purchase criteria per product group,

» The purchase channels used per product category by the customers,

* The ways of ordering products,

» The ways of delivery

5
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USP
Key insights

[ Recommendation ] Purchase criteria and channels per product category

QLorem ipsum dolor sit amet. N

-'i- “ products %onsumables ’powertools

Et dolore explicabo est quidem minus non doloribus voluptas eum iusto sunt eos

S|m|I|que quos eos magni temporlbus |d.omn|s accusamus. Qt numquam . 50% 50% 50%
repudiandae et aperiam omnis eum pariatur sunt est eligendi sunt est illo quia qui
accusamus aperiam ut sint nemo. indicates quality as the main buying criterion.
: : O-
QLorem ipsum dolor sit amet At 40% 40% 40%
Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet. Est possimus harum e* iliq. > ¢ )edita ea e, d _
perspiciatis est fugit nemo et nostrum iste sit elige . arum . >nim molestiae. pays more for the best quality product
OEt quod nobis eos quasi ni . 'ua :« e 2s magnam 60% 60% 60%
Indicates a specialised store as the main

Loremipsumdolorsitar t. It o. ‘t 1s  cus.ndae vel vitae autem ut aliquid odio purchase point.
quo velit deleniti quiar. 'se -eL  'naus aspernatur et autem suscipit.

3 50% 50% 50%

L Indicates a pure online shop as the main
OO | purchase point.

80% 80% 80%

goes to stores where the preferred brand is
available
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Distribution company sizes based on number of employees

Question: Yourself included, how many full time employees does your company have in total, in all branches?

Total

Czech republic
United kingdom
Netherlands
France

Belgium

Spain

Ital,

Denmark
Poland

Sweden

Germany

1 employee 2-3 employees
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4-9 employees

10 or more employees

UsP
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Age distribution in 2023

Question: What is your age?

Generation Y Generation X

(up to 42)

Poland
Belgium
Spain
Netherlands
valy - | Y ™

czech repubiic T ETIE . .
France [EIPWE. B \" |
sweden I EO W B
United kingdom - ‘ ‘ W
cermany [ P
penmark IR Y T

Baby Boomers
(older than 58)

UsP

Age distribution - Trend
Question: What is your age?

65
/\ / — UK
60 > ) —|taly
—The Netherlands
35 / J / 4 —France
\\’// / \\Y —Belgium
50 (/ ' ' ) ‘ —Germany
’/v /‘ /’ ‘\\ / \ —Spain
45 ‘ / \ —Poland
A /‘ \\ / Denmark
40 _ \ ‘ —Sweden
: ' —Czech Republic
35

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
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Years of experience in 2023
Question: And how many years of experience do you have as a professional painter?

Total

Poland

France

Spain

Belgium

Czech republic
Netherlands
Italy

United kingdom
Denmark
Sweder

C fma !

Generauon Y
Generation X
Baby Boomers

Upto 15 16-25 26-35 36-45 More than 45 Will not say

U el ame el s

I TS Y T I
I T S . ol b
I T T B W TH T
T T . W 70, I
T T . T
BT T ). . < I
BT W LV W T BT
VW T ST T I
KW\ T A N I S I I
B T N TS S T T
T TS Y I T

I 27 S 73 27 [
I 7S Y I I
I I 7S Y I T

Average

16,7

16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7
16,7

16,7
16,7
16,7

UsP
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UsP

The role of internet in business
Statement: The internet plays an important role in running my business

Comparison (% strongly

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree agree + % agree)
Total
2023 2019¢
Denmark 179 WN17% 50% :
The United Kingdom 179 U 3 55% A 50%
Spain F e Y2 ~ . W 2% v 0%
Poland A WA 40% Y 30%
Germany W e 17%] 45% A 35%
France 174 40% V¥  45%
Belgium [IIIFEK @ 3B/HY  50%
Sweden EZIEEEISUR WA -1 35% :
ay [PV R\ W T 0%V 30%
The Netherlands 50% A 20%
Czech Repi ' L arel17% 60% :
Gener onY | e dETC0N LYY L arel 17%
Generar 1 el 17%]
Baby Booniers el 17%]

1There are no measurements for Denmark, Sweden and the Czech Republic in 2019 Painter Insight Monitor 2023 | Page 11
ainter Insig onitor age



UsP

Time spent on painting activities (%)

s craftsmen spend on painting jobs?

]

Question: What share of their working time do your company

100%

S
e
S
(o)
k=
X
S
L
=
ﬂ

—e—Spain

—eo—Germany

—e—The Netherlands

—e—[rance

—o—|taly

—e—Belgium

—e—Poland

Denmark
—8—Sweden

—e—Czech republic

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

2010
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Other jobs next to painting
Question: What other jobs next to painting are conducted by your company?

The

. The . .
Total inted Netherlands Belgium  Germany Poland France Spain
Kingdom
None (100% painting) 40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 40% % %
Wall-papering 40% 40% 40% 40% - )9~ 40,
Plastering 50% 50% 50% | 50%  50% % 50%
Flooring 50% 50% 50% 50% o 50% 50%
Dry-wall installation 60% 60 4 C % 00% 60% 60% 60%
Tiling 0% 60% 60% 60% 60% 60%
Carpentry/Joinery h \ 70 70% 70% 70% 70% 70% 70%
P N
External Thermal
Insulation & Composite l ‘ W 70% 70% 70% 70% 70% 70% 70%
Systems (ETICS)
\
Glass fitting -‘ 80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 80%

=
w

taly

40%

40%

50%

50%

60%

60%

70%

70%

UsP

Denmark Sweden RggigTic
40% 40% 40%
40% 40% 40%
50% 50% 50%
50% 50% 50%
60% 60% 60%
60% 60% 60%
70% 70% 70%
70% 70% 70%
80% 80% 80%

Average number of . 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
other jobs
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Building types

Question: Can you divide your company's total painting jobs (100%) over ... ?

Total

Poland

Czech Republic
Italy

Belgium
Germany

Spain

Sweden

The Netherlands
France
Denmark

The United Kingdom

lempld e
2 - 3 employe
4 - 9 employees
10 or more employees

Residential New Build

Residential Renovation

Non-residential New

Build

Non-residential
Renoavtion

sl sl 5% el
L aswl sl 25% gl N 250N
h A WL

I N = . <l

" o NS

— =4 S LB =
— o el S =
— . N =
L VS - =
S ASES=
— 4 SO IS O = -
KWA W%

y

UsP
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Painters who expect more jobs (%) — Trend
Statement: | expect my business will have more paint jobs in the coming year

90%

80% —o—The Netherlands

20% —o—(Germany
—e—Poland

60% —e—United Kingdom

0% -o—|taly
—e—Spain

40% —e—Belgium
—e—France

30% Denmark

20% —o—Sweden
—e—Czech Republic

10%

0%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
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Painters who perceive a shortage of skilled labour (%) - Trend
Statement: There is a shortage of skilled professional painters in my country

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

2017 2018* 2019

* Question not asked in 2018

UsP

—e—The Netherlands
—o—Germany
—e—Poland
—e—United Kingdom
—e—|taly
—e—Spain
—e—Belgium
—e—France
Denmark
=e—Sweden
—e—Czech Republic
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Pain

Sustainability




Importance of sustainability for the painters
Statement: When buying paint, the sustainability of a paint product is a decisive reason

Total

Poland

Belgium

France

Italy

The Netherlands
Sweden

The United Kingdom
Czech Republic
Spain

Denmark
Germany

Baby Boomers
Generation X
Generation Y

Strongly agree Agree

Neutral

Disagree Strongly disagree

UsP

Comparison (% strongly

agree + % agree)

2023
60%

70% A
70% A
80% A
70%V
60%V
50%V
60% A
50%V
40%V
30%V
200V

2022
60%

70%
70%
80%
70%
60%
50%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
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Importance of sustainability for the clients

Statement: My customers ask me to use sustainable paint products

Total

Poland

Belgium

France

Italy

The Netherlands
Sweden

The United Kingdom
Czech Republic
Spain

Denmark

Gerr v

Baby B mers
Genera
Generation Y

Strongly agree Agree

Neutral

Disagree St

17%

rongly disagree

UsP

Comparison (% strongly

agree + % agree)

2023
60%

70% A
70% A
80% A
70%V
60%V
50%V
60% A
50%V
40%V
30%V
200V

2022
60%

70%
70%
80%
70%
60%
50%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
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USP

In each country, painters have their own interpretation of a sustainable paint product

Definition of sustainability [Top 7]

. Czech \ . United
Total Belgium Republic Denmark France Germany . Neti ‘'ands Poland Spain Sweden kingdom
Long-lasting/durable 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 5% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Environment-friendly 25% 25% 25, 25% /0 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Solvent-free 25% t 3% 250 25% 2504 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Preservative-free \ 750 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Recyclability of 25 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
packaging
o -
Er%%fc'?b'“ty ofa ‘ L 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 2506 2506 25% 25%
\
Bio-based “25%25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Low VOC _25%25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
concentration



Preservative/solvent-free product purchase
Statement: When buying paint, | pay attention to whether the product is preservative/ solvent free

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Total
Poland BT
Belgium @R W

F

B\

France A ]
Italy [ 17% (g
The Netherlands
Sweden

The United Kingdom
Czech Republic
Spain

Denmark

Germany

Baby Boomers

Generation X
Generation Y

UsP
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Purchasing products with eco-labels
Statement: | pay attention to eco-labels when buying paint products

Strongly agree Agree Neutral

Total

Poland

Belgium

France

Italy

The Netherlands
Sweden

The United Kingdom
Czech Republic
Spain

Denmark

Germany

Generation Y
1There are no measurements for Denmark, Sweden and the Czech Republic in 2019

Baby Boomers

Generation X 17%

Disagree Strongly disagree

L 17% L O
N @ W
- A

\

F

B\

\

17%

Comparison (% strongly
agree + % agree)

2023 20191
60% -
65%V 80%
70%V 75%
50%V 60%
55% -
40%V 80%
45% A 30%
60%V 55%
50%V 40%
30%V 30%
20% -

UsP
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Comparison (% strongly

The impact of paint products on health agree + % agree)
Statement: Working with paint products negatively affects my health

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree 2023 20191

Total

60% -
Poland 17% L IR
) " 65% V¥ 80%
Belgium dah W < .
70%V 75%
France A\ B P . S0
0 0
Italy k - 550%
A .
The Netherlan 7% |
e Netherlands 40% V¥ 80%
Sweden _ 45% A 30%
The United Kingdom _ 60% W 55%
Czech Republic _ 50% VW 40%
Spain _ 30%V 30%
Denmark _ 20% -
Germany _

Generation X 17%
Generation Y 17%

1There are no measurements for Denmark, Sweden and the Czech Republic in 2019

Baby Boomers
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Product usage and purchase behaviour




USP
Introduction to the theme topic: Purchase behaviour

Product categories included
This year we investigate the topic of purchase channels by asking painters about their purchasing of professional products used in their daily job.

In this chapter, the provided data on this topic is based on the questions that are asked for 3 product groups: 1) paint products, 2) consumables, and 3)
power tools. The product groups are selected based on whether the painters purchased different products.

When a respondent indicated purchasing at least one of the paint products (interior, exterior, and lacquers) in the last 12 months, they were asked about
their purchase behaviour for the paint products

When a respondent indicated purchasing at least one of the consumables (tapes, brushes and rollers, sealants, wall fillers, and sand papers) in the last
12 months, they were asked about their purchase behaviour for the consumables.

When a respondent indicated purchasing at least one of the power tools (sanding machines, paint sprayers, and dust extractors) in the last 1-4 years,
they were asked about their purchase behaviour for the power tools.

Purchase channels

The reported purchase channels are general wholesalers selling various builder materials, specialised wholesalers selling specialised products for
painting, pure online shops such as Amazon, E-bay, DIY and hardware stores such as OBI, Leroy Merlin, Screwfix, Toolstation, and manufacturers.

The report structure

The data on behavioural statements is reported at total level with country and product category splits. The data on purchase channels, the way of ordering
and delivery is reported separately per product group with country splits.
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Different types of purchase points visited

Question: On average how many different types of purchase points/ stores do you visit for the products that you use for your daily paint activities?

Total

Netherlands
Denmark

Italy

Belgium

France

United kingdom
Poland

Sweden

Spain

Czech republic

r

PR LN

ler ‘oyee
2-3empl _es

4 - 9 employees

10 or more employees

1type 2 types 3 types > 3 types

I Y BT . |
I BT BT u B T
BT BT . TIR. W s
BT BT R 1 B
T . AT
BT | T
BT W \ N i VA ST T
B T2 \ W\ T ST T
— % QRIS ® Yo e
WA W
A WA N S 7 T

UsP

Average

2,0

2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0

2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
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Store loyalty

Statement: | buy any available brand that my preferred shop offers

Total

Sweden

Spain

Poland

United kingdom
Netherlands
Italy

Belgium
Germany
France
Denmark
Czech republic

Baby Boom~
Generation
Generation >

Paint products
Power tools
Consumables

Strongly agree Agree Neutral

| 17%
1%l i
I P W .
ST\ W
A N\ W%
VR YA \' A QA

= U W B AT
A W ™ _ 17%

1%l 17%

Disagree Strongly disagree

L 17% | %

NN - A 3
H” 3 b U Y
A Eih 3 _a 3
A W T
A Y Y
L W | 17%

UsP
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Brand loyalty

Statement: | always go to stores where my preferred brand is available

Total

Sweden

Spain

Poland

United kingdom
Netherlands
Italy

Belgium
Germany
France
Denmark
Czech republic

Baby Boom~
Generation
Generation >

Paint products
Power tools
Consumables

Strongly agree Agree

| 17%
1%l i
I P W .
ST\ W
A N\ W%
VR YA \' A QA

= U W B AT
A W ™ _ 17%

1%l 17%

Neutral

Disagree

L 17% | %

Strongly disagree

NN - A 3
H” 3 b U Y
A Eih 3 _a 3
A W T
A Y Y
L W | 17%

UsP
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Store loyalty

Statement: | always buy all my products and tools from the same purchase point

Total

Sweden

Spain

Poland

United kingdom
Netherlands
Italy

Belgium
Germany
France
Denmark
Czech republic

Baby Boom~
Generation
Generation >

Paint products
Power tools
Consumables

Strongly agree Agree

| 17%
1%l i
I P W .
ST\ W
A N\ W%
VR YA \' A QA

= U W B AT
A W ™ _ 17%

1%l 17%

Neutral

Disagree

L 17% | %

Strongly disagree

NN - A 3
H” 3 b U Y
A Eih 3 _a 3
A W T
A Y Y
L W | 17%

UsP
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Quality over money

Statement: | always buy the best quality product even if it is more expensive

Total

Sweden

Spain

Poland

United kingdom
Netherlands
Italy

Belgium
Germany
France
Denmark
Czech republic

Baby Boom~
Generation
Generation >

Paint products
Power tools
Consumables

Strongly agree Agree

| 17%
1%l i
I P W .
ST\ W
A N\ W%
VR YA \' A QA

= U W B AT
A W ™ _ 17%

1%l 17%

Neutral

Disagree

L 17% | %

Strongly disagree

NN - A 3
H” 3 b U Y
A Eih 3 _a 3
A W T
A Y Y
L W | 17%

UsP
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Choosing value for money

Statement: | always buy brands with value for money

Total

Sweden

Spain

Poland

United kingdom
Netherlands
Italy

Belgium
Germany
France
Denmark
Czech republic

Baby Boom~
Generation
Generation >

Paint products
Power tools
Consumables

Strongly agree Agree

| 17%
1%l i
I P W .
ST\ W
A N\ W%
VR YA \' A QA

= W WD S
R W ™ 17%
1%l 17%

Neutral

Disagree

L 17% | %

Strongly disagree

NN - A 3
H” 3 b U Y
A Eih 3 _a 3
A W T
A Y Y
L W | 17%

UsP
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Premium brand purchase

Statement: | always buy premium brands

Total

Sweden

Spain

Poland

United kingdom
Netherlands
Italy

Belgium
Germany
France
Denmark
Czech republic

Baby Boom~
Generation
Generation >

Paint products
Power tools
Consumables

Strongly agree Agree

| 17%
1%l i
I P W .
ST\ W
A N\ W%
VR YA \' A QA

= W WD S
R W ™ 17%
1%l 17%

Neutral

Disagree

L 17% | %

Strongly disagree

NN - A 3
H” 3 b U Y
A Eih 3 _a 3
A W T
A Y Y
L W | 17%

UsP
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Online buying

Statement: | buy more and more through online channels

Total

Sweden

Spain

Poland

United kingdom
Netherlands
Italy

Belgium
Germany
France
Denmark
Czech republic

Baby Boom~
Generation
Generation >

Paint products
Power tools
Consumables

Strongly agree Agree

| 17%
1%l i
I P W .
ST\ W
A N\ W%
VR YA \' A QA

= W WD S
R W ™ 17%
1%l 17%

Neutral

Disagree

L 17% | %

Strongly disagree

NN - A 3
H” 3 b U Y
A Eih 3 _a 3
A W T
A Y Y
L W | 17%

UsP
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UsP

Main decision criteria Main purchase channel

a « o

paint products consumables power tools
Quality #1 #1 #1
(80%) (80%) (80%)
Brice #2 #2 #2
(50%) (50%) (50%)

. #3 #3
Durability (30%) (30%)

#4
(50%)

Availability

Top 3 ways of ordering L 2livery
% Delivery Delivery location
a « o
paint products consumables power tools
2 20%

Company

Work-site

0 40% Home
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Product usage and purchase behaviour

Paint products




USP

@

Interior wall paints Exterior wall paints Lacquers/wood care
% that bought this product in % that bought this product in % that bought thie® _auct i
the past 12 months the past 12 months the past 12 mcC .ais

60% 359

Total 100%

g
A\

Denmark 100% 60%

Germany

Sweden

The United Kingdom
France 100

ey I W "R

The Netherlands I _. N\ Ik 3
span i VN WA TN

VY W  100% |

Czech republic

\I
> I I

35%

o
> |

35%

=
4
A
i

35%

g

'

60% 35%

60% 35%
60%
60%

60% 35%

\
w w lw
g B
> > =

60%

100%

Poland



Paint colours

Total

Denmark

Czech republic
Germany

Spain

The Netherlands
France

Swerd~~

Italy

Bei, 'm

Poland

The United Kingdom

White

— 2N
4% ¥
EEYE N\ \ W
PER W \\ \ | DT
A W N \_ DT
'\ AT
y

USP



Other colour families [Top 8]

Grey

Green

Beige

Blue

Yellow

Brown

Red

Black

The

Total United
Kingdom

The
Netherlands

Belgium

Germany

Poland

France

ain

STV A TAN -

25%

— Y \\\‘

[@a\V. -
NI

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25% 25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

waly

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Denmark

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Sweden

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

USP

Czech
Republic

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%
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Main decision criteria for paint products [Top 10] @

The

Total _United Neth-g;limds Belgium  Germany Poland France spain I Denmark Sweden Rfa:;ﬁ(k:)rllic
Kingdom

N=1100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 9 00 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100
Product quality 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% — 507 25,0 91% 25% 25% 25%
Price level 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 2% 25% 30% 25% 25% 25%
Durability 25%25% 25% 259. 25% _70 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Product availability 25%25% ), % 25% 25% 25% 25% 8% 25% 25% 25%
Product coverage 25 A 25 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 34% 25% 25% 25%
Ease of use 2. 9 9% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 11% 25% 25% 25%
Drying time ‘ 2 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 6% 25% 25% 25%
Promotions/ discounts 25%25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 0% 25% 25% 25%
Ease of cleaning _ 25%25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 2% 25% 25% 25%
?j@f&f‘s evels _ 25%2506 25% 2506  25%  25%  25% 2506 6% 25% 250 25%



Purchase channel paint products ﬂ

Question: Where do you mainly buy your paint products?

Total

The United Kingdom
Spain

Italy

Czech Republic
Sweden

France

Belgium

Denmark

Poland

The Netherlands

Germany

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

=107

in=100

N=100

N=100

I 7 ™, > 0n
T U U\ T N Y
WA\ 2 R
o WCEW W oo |
A_ S Wme oo
WA T 1T T I
W AT 7 )
A7 7 I
I 7 7 I I

>

I T )
—

B DIY
2= og og (] - T
Manufacturer Specialised General DIY Store Pure. aline
Wholesaler Wholesaler
oo AT Oh W

UsP
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Denmark (n=100)

Belgium (n=100) Beck & Jargensen (20%)
Sigma (20%) The Netherlands (n=100) Flugger (20%)
Lambert (20%) Sikkens (20%) PPG (20%)

@

Sweden (n=100)

Boss Paint (20%) Sigma (20%) ®
Felix Verfgroep (20%’
! .
The United Kingdom
(n=100)
Dulux (20%) @

Brewers (20%)
Crown DC (20%)

Germ y(n O
. (20%)
Brillt  20%)
Schla. 20%

France (n=100)

Unikalo (20%)

Seigneurie 20%) @m— — —
Tollens (20%)

USP

® Colorama (20%)
Alcro (20%)
Flugger (20%)

Poland (n=100)
Hurtownia (20%)

Farby (20%)

Leroy Merlin/ Walki (20%)

Czech Republic (n=100)

Dum Barev (20%)
Bavy Lakey (20%)
Colorlak (20%)

Spain (n=i

Procolor (20%)
Monto Pinturas (20%)
JUNO (20%)

Italy (n=100)

*No top 3 because the stores
mentioned are very diverse;
among others: Colorificio, Edil
Color, Vernicolor, Sikkens,
Sigma, Brilux



UsP

Way of ordering paint products [Top 10] @

Question: What is your most used way of ordering paint products ?

Total Belgium CZGCh. Denmark France Germany Italy Netherlar~ rolan “nain Sweden !Jnlted
Republic kingdom
N=1100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 '=100 N=10C N=100 N=100 N=100

In person

17% 17% 17% 17%

Phone

17% 17% 17%

E-mail

Webshop

N ~ A8
H sE

H YEB
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Share of online buying — Paints and lacquers
Question: Can you estimate, over the past 12 months, what percentage of your purchases did you purchase online?

100%

50%

0%

100%

50%

0%

100%

50%

0%

COUNTRIES

2019 2020 2021 2083% 2023 60%
50%

40%
30%
20%

The United Kingdom

The Netherlands

60% 60%
2019 2020 20249092022 2023 50% -
40% 40%
30% 30%
20%
Spain Ital_

AGE GROUPS (ac¢_ ss all ¢ ntrii 2
2019 2020 2021 2022 202

40% 40% 40%
D50@25%259,30% 25925%59,30% 259@259%259;30%

Younger than 35 35-49 50 - 64

Belgium

202

),

[N

204 7% 9% 7% 5%

65 and older

60%
%

o Y7 —
200
J/
Ge an Poland
) 60%
21 307 2b23 50% gy 2021 2032
o aoye 0% 40%
0
Sweden Czech Republic

COMPANY SIZE GROUPS (across all countries)

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

30% 30% 30%

0/l 5% 59 %1 5%l 59 %41 5% 59
15/015/015A). 4% 15/015/015/0. 50 15/015/015A). 6%

1 employee 2-3 employees 4-9 employees

UsP

France

20%3

30%

15%15%15% o 7%

10 or more employees
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Purchase behaviour - paint products

Question: Do you mostly order the paint products that you purchased in bulk for

storage, or do you just buy them when you need them?

Total

Germany

Denmark

Italy

Spain

Belgium

The Netherlands
Czech Republic
Poland

France

The United Kingdom

Sweden

N=1100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

Bulk Amount | need

EEETIPE T
EEEIA W
"W R
\ WA DT
A "IN

UsP

Question: And do you mostly pick up the paint products that you purchased or get

them delivered?

Total

zech R 1blic

F and

Sweden

France

The United Kingdom
Italy

Belgium

The Netherlands
Spain

Denmark

Germany

11=1100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

K Uf Delivered

A W b7
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Painter Insight Monitor 2023

Product usage and purchase behaviour

Consumables




USP

Brushes and Wall fillers Tapes Acrylic
rollers seale 5

60% 90%

Tota

Denmark 80% 60% 50%

Germany

Czech republic
Sweden

The Netherlands
spain [IEEEE

The United Kingdom rA‘a
Belgium ‘ m ‘

italy I Y 4

Poland 80%

90%

60% 50% 90%

(o2}

0% 50% 90%

P An

60% 50% 90%

60% 50% 90%

4l
4
4

4
&

60% 50% 90%

60% 50% 90%

60% 50% 90%

60% 50% 90%

60% 50% 90%

60% 50% 90%

2
Q
>
o
°
Q
©
@
-
n




Main decision criteria for consumables [Top 10] Q

Question: What are the main decision criteria when buying consumables?

Product quality

Price level

Product availability
Durability

Ease of use
Promotions/ discounts
Product coverage
Drying time

Safety

Ease of cleaning

Total

N_

[
[
o
o

[ @

Al

20%

160

5%

70%

60%

50%

The
United
Kingdom

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25%

A

25%

25%

25%

25%

The
Netherlands

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25

0%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Belgium

N=100

25%

25%

%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Germany

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Poland

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

France

50/

>%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

spain

00

25 /70

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Denmark

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Sweden

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

UsP

Czech
Republic

N=100

25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%

25%
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Purchase channel consumables ’

Question: Where do you mainly buy your consumables?

Total

Italy

Sweden

Spain

The United Kingdom
France

Denmark

Czech Republic
Poland

Belgium

The Netherlands

Germany

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

=100

in=100

N=100

N=100

ZO O =

0O 0O
[ [
oo oo M s
Manufacturer Specialised General DIY Store Pure_ mline
Wholesaler Wholesaler
v T TR @R Y e o

BT T .~ TR AN
o T
= I SRR
2 WIS Sy T
s SAMS "
A W R S v I
N T T v I
T 7Y E 7y I
e R

I T 7 ) I
— L

UsP
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USP

*

Denmark (n=100)

Belgium (n=100) Beck & Jargensen (20%)
Lambert (20%) The Netherlands (n=100) Flugger (20%) Sweden (n=100)
Wattiaux (20%) Sikkens (20%) PPG (20%) @ Alcro (20%)

PPG/ Sigma (20%) Olijslager (20%) Colorama (20%)

Sigma (20%) e ® Germ y(n O Caperol/ Flugger (20%)
- * (20%),
T Meg. 20%)

Sto/S lau( %)
The United Kingdom (n=100)
Brewers/ Johnstone’s (20%)
Dulux (20%) [
Crown DC (20%)

Poland (n=100)

Hurtownia (20%)
®  Farby (20%)

Leroy Merlin (20%)

France (n=100)

Seigneurie (20%)

Tollens/ Zolpan (20%) @—  —— —
Unikalo (20%)

Czech Republic (n=100)
Dum barev (20%)

Barvy Laky (20%)
Hornbach (20%)

Italy (n=100)

@ *No top 3 because the stores
mentioned are very diverse; among
others: Centro del Colore,
Colorificio, GioloCenter, Brillux,
Sikkens, Brico

Spain (n=i

Monto (20%)
Valentine/ JUNO (20%)
Procolor/ Brico (20%)




UsP

Way of ordering consumables [Top 10] Q

Question: What is your most used way of ordering consumables?

Total Belgium CZGCh. Denmark France Germany Italy Netherlar~ rolan “nain Sweden United
Republic kingdom
N=1100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 '=100 N=10C N=100 N=100 N=100

In person

17% 17%

Phone

E-mail

Webshop

N ~ A8
H 5
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Share of online buying — Consumables like tapes, acrylic sealants, brushes, rollers
Question: Can you estimate, over the past 12 months, what percentage of your purchases did you purchase online?

100%

50%

0%

100%

50%

0%

100%

50%

0%

COUNTRIES

2019 2020 2021 2083% 2023 60%
50%

40%
30%
20%

The United Kingdom

The Netherlands

60% 60%
2019 2020 20249092022 2023 50% -
40% 40%
30% 30%
20%
Spain Ital_

AGE GROUPS (ac¢_ ss all ¢ ntrii 2

2019 2020 2021 2022 202:

40% 40% 40%
D50@25%259,30% 25925%59,30% 259@259%259;30%

Younger than 35 35-49 50 - 64

60% 60%
%
o 2 - —
%
200/ —
J/
Belgium Ge an
) 60%
202 21 580¢ ;%23 oo 5%
4 40%
n, * / 30%
.
Denmark Sweden

204 7% 9% 7% 504

65 and older

UsP

3073 60%

e

50%

40%
%
%

COMPANY SIZE GROUPS (across all countries)

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

30%

1 employee

30%
0/l 5% 59 %1 5%l 59 %41 5% 59
15/015/015A). 4% 15/015/015/0. 50 15/015/015A). 6%

2-3 employees

Poland France
2021 2922 %6%3
40%
Czech Republic
30% 30%

15%15%15% o 7%

4-9 employees 10 or more employees
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Purchase behaviour consumables

Question: Do you mostly order the consumables that you purchased in bulk for

storage or do you just buy them when you need?

Total

Germany

Denmark

Italy

Spain

Belgium

The Netherlands
Czech Republic
Poland

France

The United Kingdom

Sweden

N=1100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

Bulk Amount | need

EEETIPE T
EEEIA W
"W R
\ WA DT
A "IN

*

UsP

Question: And do you mostly pick up the consumables that you purchased or get

them delivered?

Total

Gern v

Denn K

Italy

Spain

Belgium

The Netherlands
Czech Republic
Poland

France

The United Kingdom

Sweden

N

~100

+J0

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

K Uf Delivered

A W AT
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Painter Insight Monitor 2023

Product usage and purchase behaviour

Power tools




Sanding machine

Question: How long ago did you purchase a sanding machine?

Total

Germany

The Netherlands
Belgium

Denmark

Sweden

Spain

Czech Republic

The United Kingdom
Poland

Italy

~ranc

lem W~
2 - 3 employees
4 - 9 employees

10 or more employees

In the last 12 1-2
months years ago

BT W
— 2 1% O %
A B \\\ W1
WA W
A W I

5 or more
years ago

Never

TP aE \
Tl .
Kool "a%
B W 1 .
— S
T
I
T

I
e
e

UsP
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Paint sprayers

Question: How long ago did you purchase a paint sprayer?

Total

Germany

The Netherlands
Belgium

Denmark

Sweden

Spain

Czech Republic

The United Kingdom
Poland

Italy

~ranc

lem W~
2 - 3 employees
4 - 9 employees

10 or more employees

In the last 12 1-2
months years ago

BT W
— 2 1% O %
A B \\\ W1
WA W
A W I

5 or more
years ago

Never

TP aE \
Tl .
Kool "a%
B W 1 .
— S
T
I
T

I
e
e

UsP
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Dust extractor

Question: How long ago did you purchase a dust extractor?

Total

Germany

The Netherlands
Belgium

Denmark

Sweden

Spain

Czech Republic

The United Kingdom
Poland

Italy

~ranc

lem W~
2 - 3 employees
4 - 9 employees

10 or more employees

In the last 12 1-2
months years ago

BT W
— 2 1% O %
A B \\\ W1
WA W
A W I

5 or more
years ago

Never

TP aE \
Tl .
Kool "a%
B W 1 .
— S
T
I
T

I
e
e

UsP
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Main decision criteria for power tools [Top 10] °

Question: What are the main decision criteria when buying power tools?

Product quality

Price level

Durability
Ease of use

Product availability
Battery power
Promotions/ discounts
Corded or cordless
Safety

Product coverage

Total

N=1100

60

40%

80%

%

50%

55%

65%

!!II

N
o

30%

%

The
United
Kingdom

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

5%

)

25%

The
Netherlands

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

%

—o%

25%

25%

Belgium

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25%

%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Germany

N=100
25%
25%

25%

NY
o

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Poland

N=100

25%

25%

%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

France

N=100

25%

25¢

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Spain

N=100

pae)

25%

.70

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Italy

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Denmark

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Sweden

N=100

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

UsP

Czech
Republic

N=100

25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%

25%
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Purchase channel power tools

Question: Where do you mainly buy your power tools?

Total

Italy

Sweden

Spain

The United Kingdom
France

Denmark

Czech Republic
Poland

Belgium

The Netherlands

Germany

j ,&D. ,&D.
5 5 =] El

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N

N=10u

oo oo

ASA
Manufacturer Specialised General DIY Store Pure Online
Wholesaler Wholesaler

. I g -
R W
17% ~ -
| e P el g N T
1 P N 17
o [ A TRANR N T 170 S
HEEYC N\ 2\ AT
KW 9 \ L ey
N B B e T N T
AL\ T .

- o
I 7Y ) R N

UsP
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USP

O

Denmark (n=100)

Beck & Jargensen (20%)
The Netherlands (n=100) PPG (20%)
Sikkens (20%) Nordsjo (20%)
Simones (20%)
Sigma (20%) e ®

Belgium (n=100)
Lambert (20%)

Boss paint (20%)
Festool/ Thiry Paints/
Toolstation/ Miniox (20%)

Sweden (n=100)
—@ Anti-Corrosion (20%)

Alcro/ Beijer (20%)

Colorama, Nordsjo, Flugger,

auhaus, Jula, Ljungdahls Farg,
N Germ v (= 0)  Proffsmagasinet (20%)
| 2rillux %)
Ya (2uv)

Local supplier (20%)

The United Kingdom (n=100)
Screwfix (20%)

Toolstation (20%)
Brewers, Dulux, B&Q (20%) ‘

a\ ?

Poland (n=100)
Farby (20%)
®  Hurtownia (20%)
: ‘ Leroy Merlin/ Szlifierki (20%)

\ 4

France (n=100)

Seigneurie, Tollens, Unikale (20%
Leroy Merlin (20%) @— —
La Plateforme o+~ ant, inture de b s,
Sikkens, Zolpe.  Brico\ %,

Czech Republic (n=100)
Hornbach/ OBI (20%)
Bosch (20%)

Mikita (20%)

Italy (n=100)
*No top 3 because the stores

@ mentioned are very diverse;
among others: Colorificio,
Bricoman, Amazon, Leroy Merlin,
Brico, Wurth, OBI, Sikkens,
Sigma, Caparol

Spain (n=100)
Brico (20%)

Monto (20%)
Leroy Merlin/ JUNO (20%)

d
L

9 °
o




UsP

Way of ordering power tools [Top 10]

Question: What is your most used way of ordering power tools ?

Total Belgium CZGCh. Denmark France Germany Italy Netherlands Poland Spain Sweden !Jnlted
Republic kingdom
N=637 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=100 N=109 N=100 N=100

In person

17% 17% 17%

Phone

17% 17%

Webshop

17% 17%

E-mail 17%

e ~IEE
N

BEAQR
(K1
N b B
ERE
11

g

-
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UsP

Share of online buying — Power tools like sanding machines and paint sprayers
Question: Can you estimate, over the past 12 months, what percentage of your purchases did you purchase online?

100% COUNTRIES
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
60% 60% 60% 600" ‘ £
soos 5% W
+U70
50% a00, 0% A e
20% Y%
0% . .
The United Kingdom The Netherlands Belgium Ger.  ny Poland France
100% . .
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2020 921 22 2023 2021 2022 2023
60% 60% % 60% 60%
S0 50% \ 50% Lo 50% Lo 50%
50% 30% ° % o o 3M .O/./.
20% -
\
0% . .
Spain Italy Denmark Sweden Czech Republic
AGE GROUPS (acrosa atric COMPANY SIZE GROUPS (across all countries)
100% 7 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

. ,A0% w ,A0% , . . .
50% p50259%25%°0% o 259@25%2\ o 25725%50°0% o 30% 30% 30% 30%

20 7% 9% 7% 506 15%15%15% 4% 15%15%15% 50 15%15%15% 6% 15%15%15% 7%
0% —0—%—0—9 e h ) *—o—e o —o—o » *—o—¢ o

Younger than 35 35-49 50 - 64 65 and older 1 employee 2-3 employees 4-9 employees 10 or more employees
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Purchase behaviour power tools

Question: Do you mostly order the power tools that you purchased in bulk for

storage or do you just buy them when you need?

Total

Germany

Denmark

Italy

Spain

Belgium

The Netherlands
Czech Republic
Poland

France

The United Kingdom

Sweden

N=1100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

Bulk Amount | need

EEETE W
—% %9
L AN W g
A W Iar
=T

UsP

Question: And do you mostly pick up the power tools that you purchased or get

them delivered?

Total

oen Y
Denme

aly

Spain

Belgium

The Netherlands

Czech Republic

Poland

France

The United Kingdom

Sweden

N=1100

10

N 00

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

N=100

Pick up Delivered

- GR »_EEQ

AT
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ter Insight Monitor 2023

Pain

Appendix




Delivery

Question: Where do you mostly get <Product> delivered?

Total

United kingdom
Belgium
Netherlands
Czech republic
France

Italy

Spain

Poland

Sweden
Germany

Denmari

Power tools
Consumables

Paint products

N=1100

N=100
N=100
N=100
N=100
N=100
N=100
N=100
N=100
N=100
N=100

~=100

00

N=100

N=100

Home Work-site Company location Other

T T T . . T
T T O
I TR 1. T
Y T w AL
N . P
T W .
BT W\ \ 2
EEPE U\ W\ T
PEA W .\ W T
A WA © A\ ST T
N & T T

20wl 20l 20% B

UsP
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Marketing Consultancy

© 16 May 2023, USP Marketing Consultancy B.V.

The information in this publication is strictly confidential and all relevant copyrights, database rights and other (intellectual)
property rights are explicitly reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced and/ or published without the prior
written permission of USP Marketing Consultancy B.V.
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